

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3262

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

25 July 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Electronic document management system for medical records.

- 1. Do you have/use an Electronic Document Management System for your Medical Records? If so, what is the name of it? How many users currently use the Electronic Document Management System?*
- 2. Are your Medical Records currently being scanned? If so, is this being done within your organisation or by an external company? If scanning is being done by an external company can you provide their name?*
- 3. Do you have/use an Electronic Patient Record (EPR) system? If so, what is the name of it?*
- 4. Do you have/use a Clinical Portal or/and a Patient Portal? If so, what are the name(s) of it?*

1. EHI Viper. The Trust has 1800 users trained with around 500 accessing monthly.

2. Scanning being done in house

3. Not a full EPR. Currently we have CSC PatientCentre Patient Administration System but are about to move to Allscripts PAS+ A&E

4. No